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DeKalb County

Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer

DeKalb County

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions

2025 Sign-In Sheet

Date: Wednesday, October 8, 2025,

Representative . Bidder/ LSBE | PlantoRespond Interested Solicitation
Company Name Name Telephone Email Proposer (Y/IN) | toasolicitation?
Status
Facility Maintenance & | Lawanda Brown | 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Prime Y Undecided|N/A
Services Group
Undecided Yes
Georgia Sewer | Danielle Remely Y N/A
and Storm LLC 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com
info@dokuntech.com Undecided Yes
Dokun Technologies LLC Solomon 678-935-0136 Y N/A
Adedokun
DevinsLandWarriors@gmail.com Prime Undecided
Devin's Land Warriors Kayla Maxwell | 678-787-3865 2025-123-ITB
cbuzz.bus@gmail.com Undecided Undecided
CBI International Sherlyn | 404-315-9889 Y N/A
Group, Inc Parker




kmaxwell@xceldevelops.com Prime Yes
Xcel Kayla | 904-713-7240 N
Development, Maxwell 2025-123-1TB
LLC
corine@rkreeves.com Subcontractor
RK Reeves & Associates, Corine G | 770-841-9315 Y
Inc. Walker Cell 678-894- Yes 2025-050-RFP
1969 Office
mjlawn1952@gmail.com Prime
MJ Lawn & Maintenance Will  [770-527-3912 or Y 2025-123-ITB
Services, Inc Gaspard 678-793-7076 Yes
Chalandria Spires Ulandscapes@yahoo.com Prime
Universal Landscaping Y Yes 2025-123-1TB
Services 404-447-8616
Jonathan@engironsolutions.com| Undecided Yes
Engiron Jonathan | 770-314-4403 Y 2025-111-ITB
Solutions LLC Reeves
Prime Yes
Russell Caroline | 470-714-3710 |carolines@russelllandscape.com N N/A
Landscape Smith
SFICOVERSEER@MSN.COM Prime Yes
ABSOLUTE TONY 678 301 N 2025-123-TB
QUALITY THOMAS 0364
SERVICES, L.L.C.
ocghlg@gmail.com and Prime Yes
Griffin Mitzie DaCosta | 770-912-4859 mitzie@griffincc.net Y 2025-123-ITB
Consulting & for Hollis Griffin
Contracting, LLC




reimagegeneralcontractors@gm Prime Yes
RelMAGE Alicia Coleman | 404-382-7490 ail.com Y 2025-123-ITB
General
Contractors
refjoedth@yahoo.com Prime Yes
Hollis Joseph Kyles | 334-714-2049 N 2025-123-ITB
Construction and
Consulting

2025-091-RFP General Contractor
2025-111-ITB Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossing
2025-050-RFP On-Call Services for Small
2025-123-ITB Right-of-Way

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. — "DeKalb
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207




